
DELAWARE GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
REPORT OF INVESTIGATIONS NO. 78

PLATE 3

DELAWARE GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
University of Delaware, Newark
David R. Wunsch, State Geologist

STRUCTURAL CONTOUR MAP FOR THE TOP OF THE POTOMAC FORMATION
WRANGLE HILL - DELAWARE CITY AREA, DELAWARE

John W. Jengo, Peter P. McLaughlin, and Kelvin W. Ramsey

9

9

72

13

1

1

7

Sc
ho

ol
 H

ou
se

 R
d

School House Rd

Governor Lea Rd

Cl
ar

ks
 C

or
ne

r R
d

Cox Neck Rd

Cox Neck Rd

Clin
ton

 S
tM

ad
iso

n 
St

Dragon Creek

Dragon Creek

Doll Run

D E L A W A R E    R I V E R

-1

-4

-84

-90

-84

-89

-87

-96
-96

-84

-78

-64

-78

-33

-34

-67

-53

-28

-29

-31 -31

-32

-36

-30

-31

-32

-44

-117

-122

-128

-103

-5.4

-89.3

-86.8

-85.2

-80.4

-88.7

-67.9

-67.5

-76.9

-92.6

-90.2

-76.9

-75.7

-76.9

-72.8

-49.4
-42.1

-56.6

-44.1

-53.9

-45.5

-34.9

-30.5

-44.3

-66.6

-66.6
-74.9-65.4

-50.5

-53.3

-52.2

-48.9 -46.8

-40.4

-53.3

-26.4

-57.8

-73.9

-73.5

-32.1

-30.2

-28.3

-27.2

-27.8
-19.7

-32.6
-30.7

-30.7

-33.6

-21.4

-2.7

-91.17

-82.26

-100.5

-95.46

-89.89

-82.69

-91.59

-92.77

-92.99

-77.56

-68.34
-81.22

-111.6

-88.87 -91.12
-87.42

-86.08

-96.82

-86.22

-86.23

-96.65

-88.93
-91.16

-85.73

-78.36

-81.91

-101.3

-65.39

-80.05

-82.82

-87.94

-80.62

-92.79

<-64.5-41.88

-71.78

-72.18

-60.13

-51.24

-54.72

-46.12

-50.12

-54.19-53.78

<-48.7

-28.79

-32.19

-26.29

-18.96

-32.03

-100.99

-100.99

-29.5 -31.8

-89.78
-89.25

MAP CREDITS
Base Map
Delaware state plane coordinate system
Transverse mercator projection
North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83) HARN
DataMIL Layers http://datamil.delaware.gov 
     The Delaware Department of Transportation
          Centerline and Railroads for Delaware, 2010
     USGS National Hydrography Dataset, 2005
     USGS Delaware Miscellaneous Features, 1993
Other
Cartography by Lillian T. Wang, Delaware Geological Survey 
Edited by Stefanie J. Baxter, Delaware Geological Survey

0 0.5

Miles

0 0.5

Kilometers

0 1,000

Feet

Road

Stream

Well or borehole

SYMBOLS

Marsh

Man-made structure

Intermittent stream

Top of Potomac elevation contour (ft)

Railroad

-110 to -120

-100 to -110

-90 to -100

-80 to -90

-70 to -80

-60 to -70

-50 to -60

-40 to -50

-30 to -40

-20 to -30

-10 to -20

Elevation (ft)

-120 to -130

0 to -10

study area

EXPLANATORY TEXT
Elevations are in feet (NAVD 88). Contours shaped to honor contours of the base of the Columbia 
Formation where the Columbia Formation erodes deeply and cuts into the Potomac Formation.
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